

EXECUTIVE MEMBER DECISION MAKING (LEISURE AND COMMUNITY)

Date: Monday, 2 June 2014

Time: 4:15 pm

Venue: Executive Meeting Area - Civic Offices

Executive Member: Councillor Mrs C L A Hockley, Executive Member



1. Report Published

To consider the following matters for decision for which reports have been published:-

Key Decision(s)

(1) Award of Contract - Fareham Skate Park (Pages 1 - 6)

Non-Key Decision(s)

- (2) Community Fund Application Portchester Bowling Club (Pages 7 8)
- (3) Community Fund Application Stubbington Seniors Table Tennis Club (Pages 9 - 10)
- (4) Community Fund Application Oasis Youth Club (Pages 11 12)
- (5) Community Fund Application Fareham/Pulheim Twinning Association (Pages 13 - 14)
- (6) Community Fund Application Fareham Art Trail (Pages 15 16)
- (7) Community Fund Application 15th Fareham Scout Group (Pages 17 18)

P GRIMWOOD Chief Executive Officer

www.fareham.gov.uk 22 May 2014

> For further information please contact: Democratic Services, Civic Offices, Fareham, PO16 7AZ Tel:01329 236100 <u>democraticservices@fareham.gov.uk</u>